# CH \$40.00 26829

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM334152

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CONTROL TECHNIQUES - AMERICAS LLC		12/29/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMERSON INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION USA LLC	
Street Address:	ddress: 7078 Shady Oak Rd.	
City:	Eden Prairie	
State/Country:	te/Country: MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	al Code: 55344-3620	
Entity Type:	ty Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2682928	"MOTION MADE EASY"	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: agrubb@hdp.com

Email: agrubb@hdp.com
Correspondent Name: Lisabeth H. Coakley

**Address Line 1:** 5445 Corporate Drive, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4742B-200001-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisabeth H. Coakley
SIGNATURE:	/lhc/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2015

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=MOTIONMADEEASY\_Change\_of\_Name#page1.tif source=MOTIONMADEEASY\_Change\_of\_Name#page2.tif source=MOTIONMADEEASY\_Change\_of\_Name#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005471 FRAME: 0879

900317707

# Delaware

PAGE 3

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CONTROL TECHNIQUES 
AMERICAS LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CONTROL TECHNIQUES 
AMERICAS LLC" TO "EMERSON INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION USA LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2014,

AT 1:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2015.

2261960 8100

141593081

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\[CATION: 2000913]

DATE: 12-31-14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005471 FRAME: 0880

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:37 PM 12/29/2014 FILED 01:37 PM 12/29/2014

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Control Techniques Americas LLC
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Emerson Industrial Automation USA LLC.

3. The effective date of the Amendment shall be January 1, 2015.

By: J. Misself

Authorized Persons

Name: John G. Shively, Secretary

Print or Type

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005471 FRAME: 0881** 

## EMERSON INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION USA INC.

7078 Shady Oak Rd. Eden Prairie MN 55344-3620

January 1, 2015

**RECORDED: 03/05/2015** 

To the Delaware Secretary of State:

Re: Consent to Use of Name

To Whom it May Concern:

Emerson Industrial Automation USA Inc., hereby consents to the registration of the name of Emerson Industrial Automation USA LLC in the State of Delaware.

EMERSON INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION USA INC.

D.27

John G. Shively

Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005471 FRAME: 0882